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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5595
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011
CREATION OF DIRECTOR S POST
Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to create the post of Director of Physical Education in all the Universities of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the appointment against such posts are likely to be materialised?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): There are Central Universities, State Public and Private Universities and deemed-to-be Universities in the country. Central Universities are autonomous entities with powers to create a post wherever required. It i s for the respective State Government or private management to create posts wherever required, in a Public funded State University or a private University, respectively.

(c): Does not arise.
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